ORDINANCE #418

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A WORKSHOP SCHEDULE FOR THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON.

WHEREAS: The Town Council of Yacolt, Washington, is in regular session this 18th day of March; and

WHEREAS: All members of the Town Council have had notice of time, place, and purpose of said meeting; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

The Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington shall conduct a workshop meeting on the second Wednesday of each month at the hour of seven p.m.; provided, however, that in the event said Wednesday shall fall on a legal holiday as designated in RCW 1.16.050, such workshop meeting shall be held on the following Wednesday at the same hour. No final action as that term is defined in the Open Public Meetings Act shall be taken at any workshop meeting.

The Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon adoption and publication according to law.

Passed by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington on this 18th day of March, 2002.

AYES	Tindall-Ellis, Smith, Messer, Mason
NAYS	None
ABSENT	Case
MAYOR	Bein Kickettine ATTEST Brendon tunnen
I hereby cert	fy that this is a true and correct conv of Ordinance #418 as read before the

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Ordinance #418 as read before the Council and passed on the date herein mentioned and passed according to law.

ATTEST Brenda Finnegan, Clerk/Treasurer